
6 

 

 

 
 

SECTION - I  

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 

Open E- Tender 
FOR  

Chittarranjan National Cancer Institute, (Campus –II), Kolkata  
 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India, 

Tender Enquiry No.: HSCC/PUR/CNCI/Kolkata/Medical Equipment/07 dt. 05.11.2018 
 

Director, Chittarranjan National Cancer Institute, Kolkata under Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of 
India through their Consultants HSCC (India) Ltd. invites On-line bids from eligible bidders, in single stage two 
bid system for supply, installation, testing, commissioning & handing-over of various Medical Equipment for 
Chittarranjan National Cancer Institute, (Campus –II), Kolkata  
 

Sl.N Name of the Article Department Qty EMD Rs 

1 Vessel Sealer (Harmonic enseal) Surgical Oncology 2   80,000.00  

2 Vessel Sealer (Ligasure) Surgical Oncology 1 4,000.00  

3 Diathermy 

Surgical Oncology-03 nos.               
Head & Neck and Dental- 01 no.                                                                       
Gastrology Oncology- 01 no.                                  
Oncogynaecology- 01 no. 
Paediatric Oncology- 01 no. 
Bronchotherapy OT- 01 no.  
Emergency OT- 01 no.                                                
Emergency OT- 01 no. 

10 

        
 
 

1,40,000.00  

4 
Laparoscope set Operative with one 
endo vision systrm and insufflator 
system(one camera for two sets) 

Gastrology Oncology 2 
       

1,80,000.00  

5 OT Table (imported) 

Surgical Oncology-03 nos. 
Gastrology Oncology- 01 no.                                  
Oncogynaecology- 01 no. 
Paediatric Oncology- 01 no. 
Bronchotherapy OT- 01 no. 
Minot OT Emergency including 
Day care- 01 no. Bone Marrow 
Transplantation- 01 no. 

9 

  
 
 
 

4,50,000.00  

6 
OT Table (imported) for ENT/Head & 
Neck 

 ENT/Head & Neck 1 
 50,000.00  

7 Abdominal Retractor (Thompson Type) Surgical Oncology 1   40,000.00  

8 Abdominal Retractor (Omnitract Type) Surgical Oncology 1   40,000.00  

9 Co2 Laser  Head & Neck OT 1  1,80,000.00  

10 
Trans Oral Ultrasound Surgical System 
(TOUSS) 

Head & Neck OT 1 
  2,60,000.00  

11 
Pediatric & Adult Flexible Fiberoptic 
Bronchoscope with Video Processor, 
Display, Light Source 

Anaesthesia 1 
50,000.00  

12 
FESS Set with Micro-debrider for 
Anterior Skull Base 

Head & Neck OT 1 
 60,000.00  



7 

 

 

13 Electric Powered Micro Drill System Head & Neck and Dental 1  36,000.00  

14 Electric Dermatome Head & Neck and Dental 1   30,000.00  

15 
Therapeutic Flexible Video 
Laryngoscope with NBI 

Head & Neck OT 1 
     1,10,000.00  

16 
Micro Laryngoscopy including TLM (ml 
Scopy Set) 

Head & Neck OT 1 
10,000.00  

17 Operative Microscope Surgical Oncology 2     3,60,000.00  

18 LED Headlight Head & NecK OT 4        12,000.00  

19 OPD Wall Mounted Light OPD Treatment Room 10      1,00,000.00  

 
 

 Description Schedule 

i. Dates of sale of tender enquiry documents 
05.11.2018 to 05.12.2018,  
10:00 hrs to 13:00 hrs IST 

ii. Place of sale of Tender Enquiry Documents 
HSCC (India) Ltd, 

E-6 (A), Sector-1, Noida (U.P)-201301 

iii. Cost of the Tender Enquiry Document Free of cost 

iv. Pre Bid Meeting Date & Time 15.11.2018, 10:00 hrs IST 

v. Pre Bid Meeting Venue 

Director office, CNCI, 37, S.P. 

Mukherjee Road, Kolkata- 700026 

Kindly coordinate for pre bid 

meeting with Mr. Sunil, 

Mobile no. 07605-822258 

vi. Closing date & time for receipt of Tender 05.12.2018, 14:00 hrs IST 

vii. 
Time and date of opening of Techno – 
Commercial tenders 

05.12.2018, 14:30 hrs IST 

Viii 
Venue of Opening of Techno Commercial 

Tender 
Same as 2 (ii) 

 

1. Please long on to www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC only for downloading bid document and for 

participation through e-tendering basis. All corrigendum /modifications /amendments, if 

any, will be published on the website www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC only. All bidders are 

requested to visit this website on regular basis. 

2. Tenderer may also downloaded the tender enquiry documents from the web site 
http://eprocure.gov.in/cppp, www.hsccltd.com and submit its tender by utilizing the 

downloaded document, along with the required non-refundable fee as mentioned in Para 3 

above. The tender shall be submitted, all the necessary documents and in physical form 

(with respect to few documents as mentioned in the SIT) in parts/covers as mentioned 

below: 
 

A. In Original Offline & Copy Online ( In separate Envelope : Part-I) 

 

(i)  EMD (in original)  

(ii)    Affidavit as per Section XIX (in original)  

(iii)  Bid summary sheet as per Section XXII 
 

B. Online (Part-II) 

(i)  Bid summary sheet as per Section XXI 

(ii)  EMD. 

(iii)  Power of Attorney as per Section XXIII 
(iv)  Tender Form as per section X. 

(v)  Manufacturers Authorization Form as SECTION – XIV 

(vi)   Affidavit as per Section XIX. 

(vii) Proforma “A” with purchaser order in accordance to section –IX in order to qualify 

the bidder qualification criteria. The copy of latest purchaser order along with 
installation certificate /service report performance certificate is to be scan and 

upload accordingly.  



8 

 

 

(viii) Copy of PAN and Certificate of Incorporation/Declaration being a proprietary firm of the 

bidder. 

(ix)  Audited Annual report of last 3 completed financial years (Balance sheet and Profit & 
Loss Account). 

(x)   Certificate of Regn. Issued by Directorate of Industries/NSIC, if SSI unit. 

(xi)  Quality Control Requirements as per Section VIII  

(xii)  Bidder Information as per Section XXIV 

 

3. All prospective tenderers may attend the Pre Tender meeting. The venue, date and time 
indicated in the Para 2 above. 

4. Bids to be submitted on-line only in single stage two bid system, i.e. Techno-

commercial Bid (unpriced bid) and the Price Bid, for the above, including Bid Security 

on or before the closing date and time indicated above, failing which the tenders will 

be treated as late and rejected. 
5.  In the event of any of the above tender opening/closing dates being declared as 

holiday/closed day for the purchase organization, the bids will be sold/received/opened on 

the next working day at the stipulated time. 

6. The Tender Enquiry Documents are not transferable. 

7. Bids shall be evaluated separately for each item. 

8. HSCC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders in full or in part 
including the lowest bid without assigning any reason thereof or incurring any liability 

thereby. 

 

 

 

        Sr. CGM-I, HSCC (I) Ltd 
For & on behalf of Director CNCI, Kolkata 


